

SLP(C)No. 10750-10751 OF 2003  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10750-10751/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2003 in CCA 104 & 143/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.NEW V.VIHAR BODG.LODG.& RESTAURANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MISABHUDDIN BABUKHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

with I.A Nos.1-2 (appln. for permission to file addl. Documents)

Date : 14/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.,

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr.M.Srinivas R. Rao, Mr.Srinivas Kotni, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.,

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Mr.P.Sridhar,

Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv. for

M/s.P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, the learned counsel accepts and waives notice on respondent No.1. Four weeks time as prayed for is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Meantime, it would be open to respondent No.1 to withdraw 80 per cent of the amount awarded towards the compensation by the Land Acquisition Officer.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge Court Master