

SLP(C)No. 13318-13319 OF 2003

ITEM No.24

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13318-13319/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2003 in CCCA 104 & 143/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MISBAHUDDIN BABUKHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEW VASANTHVIHAR BDG.LDG.& REST.&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
For M/s PSN & Co., Advs.For Respondent (s)Mr. M. Srinivas Rao, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 10750-10751/2003.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER