

ö
SLP(C)... 3147 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...3147/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2003 in WA 1780/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MISBAHUDDIN BABU KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW VASANTH VIHAR & ANR.
I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Potaraju Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattachar, Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagbiri Rao, Adv. For
M/s P.S.N. & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag on with SLP(C) No. 10750-51/2003.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

