

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10750-10751 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2003 in CCCA No. 104/1998 & CCCA No. 143/1998 of H
IGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.NEW V.VIHAR BODG.LODG.& RESTAURANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MISABHUDDIN BABUKHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 13318-13319 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8375 of 2004

(With c/delay in filing SLP,directions)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 10750-51/2003Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

For respondents in Mr. Ashok, Adv.

SLP 13318-19/03Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv/

& SLP 8375/2004

For RR in SLP 10750-51/03Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

& for petrs. In SLP 13318-19Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

& SLP 8375/2004For M/s PSN & Co.

For RR in SLP(C)Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Nos.10750-51/03 Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders for the present on I.A. No. 2(for Directions) in SLP No.8375/2004.

To be listed along with the main petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master